OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT, KAILASHAHAR.

No.F.14(A)(83)-DJ/U/2017/1763-75

Dated, Kailashahar, The 16th February,2017.

To.

- 1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Kailashahar/Kamalpur, Unakoti Judicial
- 2 . The Civil Judge (Sr. Division) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Kailashahar, Unakoti Judicial District.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge(Sr. Division) Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar.
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate-Cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Kamalpur/Longtharai Valley/Gandacharra, Unakoti Judicial District.
- 5. The Civil Judge (Jr. Division)- cum- Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Kailashahar/ Kamalpur, Unakoti Judicial District.
- 6. The Judicial Magistrate 2nd Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Kailashahar, Unakoti Judicial District.

Subject:-Online Updation of Pendency & Arrears of District Courts of Tripura. Sir,

With reference No.14(A)(83)-DJ/U/2016/351-64, dated Kailashahar, the 16^{th} January 2016 I would request you to submit the monthly data/information regarding Pendency & Arrears of your Court along with monthly statement (M-9) as per prescribed format to this establishment positively by 2nd day of every subsequent month by Fax/E-mail or Special Messenger for onwards transmission of the same in consolidated form to the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura on 3rd day of every subsequent month.

It is experienced that from many stations statement in question is sent after the stipulated date, which causes much inconvenience for this Office and we also often get delayed in sending the statement to the Hon'ble High Court, which is not at all desirable. Please ensure sending the statement by the date so stipulated.

Yours faithfully,

(A.K.Nath) DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT KAILASHAHAR.

Copy to :-

- 1. The H/C (Sessions)/Civil Suits Clerk of District & Sessions Judge Court, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar for necessary compliance and doing the needful.
- 2.—The System Officer, Computer Section of the District & Sessions Judge Court, Unakoti Judicial District. He is directed to upload this letter in the Official website of District & Sessions Judge's Court.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT

KAILASHAHAR